
  

            2024 Drycleaner Approved Contractors 
Region Dry Cleaner Approved Contractor (DCAC) Contact Person Phone Number Category 

East 
Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
51 Lost Mount Drive, Suite 135, Chattanooga, TN 37406 

Dallas Whitmill 
dewhitmill@terracon.com 

423-499-6111  
423-499-8099 (Fax) 

1, 2, 3 

East 
ATC Group Services, LLC (dba Atlas Technical) 
5959 Shallowford Road, Suite 2113, Chattanooga, TN 37421 

Kevin O’Toole, PG 
Kevin.otoole@oneatlas.com  

615-295-2458 
615-295-2464 (Fax) 

1, 2, 3 

East 
EnSafe, Inc. 
308 North Peters Road, Suite 200, Knoxville, TN 37922 

Ginny Gray-Davis 
865-693-3623 
865-693-5061 (Fax) 

1, 2, 3 

East 
Arcadis U.S., Inc 
11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 410, Knoxville, TN 37934 

Paul Preston 
Paul.preston@arcadis-us.com  

865-777-3550 
865-675-6712 (fax) 

1, 2, 3 

East 
S&ME, Inc. 
6515 Nightingale Lane, Knoxville, TN 37909 

Rick Bruce, PG 
rbruce@smeinc.com 

865-970-0003 1, 2, 3 

East 
S&ME, Inc. 
4291 Highway 58, Chattanooga, TN 37416 

Chris Brown, PG 423-499-0957 1, 2, 3 

East 
S&ME, Inc. 
268 Christian Church Blvd., Suite 1, Johnson City, TN 37615 

Lindsey Harris, PE 
Loharris@smeinc.com  

423-349-2800 1, 2, 3 

Middle 
EnSafe, Inc. 
220 Athens Way, Suite 410, Nashville, TN 37210 

Ron Dow 
rdow@ensafe.com 

615-255-9300 
615-255-9345 (Fax) 

1, 2, 3 

Middle 
Arcadis U.S. Inc,  
11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 410, Knoxville, TN 37934 

Paul Preston 
Paul.preston@arcadis-us.com  

865-777-3550 
865-675-6712 (fax) 

1, 2, 3 

Middle 
TVG Environmental, Inc. 
855 Springfield Highway, Ste 102, Goodlettsville, TN 37072 

Justun Durham 
Justun.durham@tvgenvironmental.com  

615-324-3656 1, 2 

Middle 
Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
5217 Lindbar Drive, Suite 309, Nashville, TN 37211 

Matthew Hall 
mbhall@terracon.com 

615-333-6444 1, 2, 3 

Middle 
ATC Group Services, LLC (dba Atlas Technical) 
2690 Memorial Blvd., #D, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 

Kevin O’Toole, PG 
Kevin.otoole@oneatlas.com  

615-295-2458 
615-295-2464 (Fax) 

1, 2, 3 

Middle 
S&ME, Inc.,  
658 Grassmere Park, Suite 100, Nashville, TN 37211 

Greg Page, PE 
gpage@smeinc.com 

865-970-0003 1, 2, 3 

West 
ATC Group Services, LLC (dba Atlas Technical) 
3144 Stage Post Drive, Suite 112, Bartlett, TN 38133 

Kevin O’Toole, PG 
Kevin.otoole@oneatlas.com  

615-295-2458 
615-295-2464 (Fax) 

1, 2, 3 

West 
EnSafe, Inc. 
5724 Summer Trees Drive, Memphis, TN 38134 

Paul Stoddard 
pstoddard@ensafe.com 

901-372-7962 
901-372-2454 (Fax) 

1, 2, 3 

West 
Arcadis U.S., Inc 
11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 410, Knoxville, TN 37934 

Paul Preston 
Paul.preston@arcadis-us.com  

865-777-3550 
865-675-6712 (fax) 

1, 2, 3 

West 
Fisher & Arnold, Inc. 
9180 Crestwyn Hills Drive, Memphis, TN 38125 

Gene Bailey, PE 
gbailey@fisherarnold.com 

901-748-1811 
901-748-3115 (Fax) 

1, 2, 3 

West 
Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
7876 Stage Hills Blvd., Suite 105, Memphis, TN 38133 

Mark Christian 901-377-7325 1, 2, 3 

West 
G7 Environmental Services, Inc., 458 Distribution Parkway, Collierville, TN 
38017 

Gary Siebenschuh 
Garys@G7env.com  
Mary Siebenschuh 
MaryLynn@G7env.com  

901-853-9725 
901-853-9635 (Fax) 

1, 2 

Category 1-Contractors approved to perform facility inspections. Current as of February 22, 2024 
Category 2-Contractors approved to perform investigative work. 
Category 3-Contractors approved to perform remediation.  
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